Broker Ref: BHSX01AL06 Date: 01/01/2025



Over 50 years of excellent service

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We act as insurance brokers to **The British Horse Society including its trading subsidiaries (The British Horse Society (Trading Company) Ltd and the British Horse Society Qualifications Ltd)** and therefore can confirm that the following cover is in place with effect from 01/01/2025 until 31/12/2025 (both dates inclusive)

Employer's Liability

Insurer: Markel International Insurance Company Limited Policy Number: B6027CE4408A25 Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000

Public Liability

Insurer: Markel International Insurance Company Limited Policy Number: B6027CE4408A25 Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000

Excess Layer Insurer: JRP Underwriting Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000

Additional Excess Layer Insurer: AXIS Managing Agency Ltd Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000

Additional Excess Layer

Insurer: JRP Underwriting Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000

Additional Excess Layer

Insurer: QBE Casualty Syndicate 386 Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000

Territorial Limits: Great Britain Northern Ireland the Isle of Man or the Channel Islands, extending to Worldwide for a maximum of 90 days in any one Period of Insurance, excluding the United States of America and Canada.

Cover is subject to the policy wording, terms and conditions. Should you have any queries or require further information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours Sincerely,

Rebecca Pepperell

Equestrian Associations Account Handler Tel: 01708850086 SEIB Insurance Brokers Ltd

South Essex House - South Ockendon - Essex RM15 5BE T: (01708) 850000 - F: (01708) 851520 - E: enguiries@seib.co.uk - www.seib.co.uk

